

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4677/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2007 in SA No. 1168/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)R. MAHALAKSHMI
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

A.V. ANANTHARAMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s), permission to file
additional documents, deletion of the name of deceased respondent No.3 and with
prayer for interim relief and
office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIn view of the letter circulated, list this matter on 20 th July,
2009.However, as the question raised in this petition appears to be
a pure question of law, we request Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Advocate to
assist us in this matter. A copy of the brief may be handed over to Mr.
Parikh.As we are adjourning the matter on the request of the
respondents, we direct that the respondents shall bear the travel
expenses of the petitioner for appearing on the next date.(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)